

RESOLUTION NO.

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

Lake Tahoe Legends Ride, May 14, 2011

WHEREAS, TGFT Productions / Bike the West and the Lake Tahoe Visitors Authority and the North Lake Tahoe Resort Association proposes to conduct the Lake Tahoe Legends Ride in conjunction with the Start at the Top Amgen Tour of California Weekend; and,

WHEREAS, The Lake Tahoe Legends Ride will temporarily impede and restrict the free passage of traffic over State Highway Routes 50 and 89 on Saturday, May 14, 2011, between Stateline through South Lake Tahoe and the county line at Tahoma between the hours of 7:00 am and 10:00 am; and,

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado approves and consents to the proposed Lake Tahoe Legends Ride event and recommends approval of and consents to the proposed restriction of State Highway Routes 50 and 89 upon terms and conditions deemed appropriate and necessary by the State of California, Department of Transportation.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said Board, held the 22nd day of March, 2011, by the following vote of said Board:

Attest: Suzanne Allen de Sanchez Clerk of the Board of Supervisors		Ayes: Noes: Absent:		
By:				
•	Deputy Clerk	Chair, Board of Supervisors		
I CERTIF THE FOR	TY THAT: REGOING INSTRUMENT IS A CORRECT COPY (OF THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE.		
Attest:	Suzanne Allen de Sanchez, Clerk of the Bo	oard of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado, State of Californ	ia	
Ву:	Deputy Clerk	Date:		